

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

10-17-2019

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2019AP664-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

T.A.J.

Appellant,

v.

ALAN S. JOHNSON,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE DENIAL OF A NONFINAL
ORDER ENTERED IN WAUPACA COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE RAYMOND S. HUBER,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

JOSHUA L. KAUL

Attorney General of Wisconsin

SARAH L. BURGUNDY

Assistant Attorney General

State Bar #1071646

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice

Post Office Box 7857

Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857

(608) 261-8118

(608) 266-9594 (Fax)

burgundysl@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
ARGUMENT	1
Crime victims such as T.A.J. have standing to challenge a defendant’s <i>Shiffra/Green</i> motion.....	1
A. Wisconsin Stat. § 950.105 provides that crime victims have standing “to assert . . . his or her rights as a crime victim.”	2
B. Consistent with the broad rights recognized in article I, section 9m and Wis. Stat. § 950.105, Wisconsin courts liberally construe the law of standing.....	5
C. <i>Jessica J.L.</i> is superseded by Wis. Stat. § 950.105.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bence v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 107 Wis. 2d 469, 320 N.W.2d 199 (1982)	5
<i>Cook v. Cook</i> , 208 Wis. 2d 166, 560 N.W.2d 246 (1997)	11
<i>Gabler v. Crime Victims Rights Bd.</i> , 2017 WI 67, 376 Wis. 2d 147, 897 N.W.2d 384.....	2, 3
<i>In re Jessica J.L.</i> , 223 Wis. 2d 622, 589 N.W.2d 660 (Ct. App. 1998).....	6, 8, 9

	Page
<i>In re Paternity of J.S.P.</i> , 158 Wis. 2d 100, 461 N.W.2d 794 (Ct. App. 1990).....	5, 11
<i>Moustakis v. Dep't of Justice</i> , 2016 WI 42, 368 Wis. 2d 677, 880 N.W.2d 142.....	9
<i>Park Bancorporation, Inc. v. Sletteland</i> , 182 Wis. 2d 131, 513 N.W.2d 609 (Ct. App. 1994).....	5
<i>Payment of Witness Fees in State v. Brenizer</i> , 179 Wis. 2d 312, 507 N.W.2d 576 (Ct. App. 1993).....	5
<i>Pennsylvania v. Ritchie</i> , 480 U.S. 39 (1987)	10
<i>Prue v. State</i> , 63 Wis. 2d 109, 216 N.W.2d 43 (1974)	7
<i>State v. Denis L.R.</i> , 2005 WI 110, 283 Wis. 2d 358, 699 N.W.2d 154.....	7
<i>State v. Green</i> , 2002 WI 68, 253 Wis. 2d 356, 646 N.W.2d 298.....	6
<i>State v. Lynch</i> , 2016 WI 66, 371 Wis. 2d 1, 885 N.W.2d 89.....	10
<i>State v. Milashoski</i> , 159 Wis. 2d 99, 464 N.W.2d 21 (Ct. App. 1990), <i>aff'd</i> , 163 Wis. 2d 72, 471 N.W.2d 42 (1991).....	5
<i>State v. Shiffra</i> , 175 Wis. 2d 600, 499 N.W.2d 719 (Ct. App. 1993).....	10
<i>State ex rel. Baade v. Hayes</i> , 2015 WI App 71, 365 Wis. 2d 174, 870 N.W.2d 478.....	7
<i>United States v. Hach</i> , 162 F.3d 937 (7th Cir. 1998).....	10
<i>Woznicki v. Erickson</i> , 202 Wis. 2d 178, 549 N.W.2d 699 (1996)	9

Page

Constitutional Provisions

Wis. Const. art I, § 9m	3, 5
Wis. Const. art I, § 9m(2)(a)	3
Wis. Const. art I, § 9m(2)(b)	3
Wis. Const. art I, § 9m(4)(a)	3
Wis. Const. art I, § 9m(4)(b)	3

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 19.356(4)	9
Wis. Stat. § 950.04	5
Wis. Stat. § 950.04(1v)(ag)	4
Wis. Stat. § 905.04(2)	4
Wis. Stat. § 950.105	2, <i>passim</i>

Other Authorities

2017 Senate Joint Resolution 53	3
2019 Senate Joint Resolution 2	3
